BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

WRAY COMMUNITY CHILD CARE CENTER (A COLORADO NONPROFIT CORPORATION)

v.

Respondent:

PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR

ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on December 7, 2017. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: W000254

Category: Exemption Appeal

Property Type: Non-Exempt or Partially No

Docket Number: 70172

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2015 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

Non-Exempt or Partially Non-Exempt

DATED AND MAILED this 12th day of December 2017.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Diane M. DeVries

Debra A. Baumbach

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Christine Fontenot

SEAL SESSMENT

WRAY COMMUNITY CHILD CARE CENTER (A COLORADO NONPROFIT CORPORATION) SARA M. WAGERS-JOHNSON, P.C. **312 MAIN STREET** WRAY, COLORADO 80758

Date: December 7, 2017

Docket No:

70172

Petitioner:

Wray Community Child Care Center

Hearing Date: 05/02/2018

To: Board of Assessment Appeals

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315

Denver, Colorado 80203

Via Facsimile: 303.864.7719

Comes now, Sara M. Wagers-Johnson as counsel for the Wray Community Child Care Center, a Colorado Nonprofit Organization, and requests that the pending property tax appeal be withdrawn.

> Sara M. Wagers-Johnson, #33109 Attorney for Petitioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of this document was mailed, faxed, or hand delivered to the Property Tax Administrator.